EU-Type Examination Certificate
Reg.-Nr./No.: 01/208/4A/6110.01/21
Prüfgegenstand
Product tested
Elektrische Sicherheitseinrichtung in
Form einer Sicherheitsschaltung
Electric safety device in the form of a
safety circuit

35435 Wettenberg
Germany
4. Type Designation /
Component
SRB 301ST V.2, SRB 301ST V.3 (with plug-in screw terminals)
optional with extension for fixed screw terminals (‚/PC’) or plug-in cage clamps (‚/CC’)
5. ID-No. / Marking on the
Component
SRB301ST-24V-(V.2), SRB301ST-24V-(V.3)
6. Area of application Use in passenger and goods passenger lifts
7. Intended use /
Intended application
Safety circuit with electronic components acc. to EN 81-20, 5.11.2.3
to be used instead of mechanical safety switches, notably for
bypassing of the door and the locking element switches during
levelling, re-levelling and preliminary operations acc. to EN 81-20,
5.12.1.4 a).
8. Characteristics Output  voltage
(terminals 13-14, 23-24, 33-34):
max. 250 V AC
Output current
(terminals 13-14, 23-24, 33-34):
max. 6 A
Supply voltage
(terminals A1-A2):
24 V DC/AC
Protection degree2: IP 54
Operating temperature: -25 … +60 °C
Further technical data according to the operating manual for the com-
ponent SRB 301ST V.2/V.3 of company K.A. Schmersal GmbH & Co.
KG.
9. Installation - The instructions in the operating manual for the installation,
commissioning as well as the operation of the component SRB
301ST V.2/V.3 have to be considered. Furthermore the relevant
national regulations and the EN 81-20 have to be followed during
installation and an EMC-compatible wiring has to be ensured.
- By selection of an appropriate installation space it has to be
ensured, that environmental influences like water, conductive dusts
and condensation have no negative effect on the operation of the
safety circuit.
Configuration (application dependent):
- Operating mode ‘with cross-wire detection’ (‘QS’) or ‘without cross-
wire detection (‘nQS’) with short-circuit proof installation of the
sensor signal wires’ by switch behind the front cover.
- Operating mode ‘automatic start’ (S12-X3) / ‘manual start’
(S12-X2).
2 To be ensured by housing / cabinet.
2021-09-10
Annex to EU Type-Examination Certificate Reg.-No. 01/208/4A/6110.01/21 dated 2021-09-10
 Page 4 of 4
10. Initial operation /
Recurring checks /
Maintenance